ORDINANCE NO. 12-14

TO AMEND CERTAIN PORTIONS OF THE UNIFIED SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE OF TIPPECANOE COUNTY, INDIANA, DESIGNATING THE TIME WHEN THE SAME SHALL TAKE EFFECT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, THAT ORDINANCE NO. 20-79 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Change USO Section 3.5(3)(a) Parcelizations by adding the A and AW zones to the following table:

Zoning Classification of Land to be Parcelized	Maximum No. of Parcels	Minimum Area of Parcels, Exclusive of Right-of-Way*		
A, AW, AA	2	2 acres		

^{*}Unless Tippecanoe County Ordinance 99-30CM or its successors requires more.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signing by the Mayor.

INTRODUCE Man	D ON F	IRST R , 2014.	EADING	ON	THE	5	DAY	OF	
MOTION TO SECONDED	ADOPT MA BY COUNCIL	ADE BY O	COUNCILO Burch	OR	Kee	en		AND	
DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE 5 DAY OF May, 2014, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF 7 IN FAVOR AND 0 OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:									
		AYE	NAY	ABS	SENT	ABSTAIN			
	Bunder								
	Burch	/							
	Dietrich	- V							
	Hunt Keen	+ /							
	Thomas	1/							
	VanBogaert								
Attest: Attest: Presiding Officer Attest: Maybe Character PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 8 DAY OF May , 2014, AT THE HOUR OF 1:00 P.M.									
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer									
THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 8 DAY OF MAY DAY OF 3:30 P.M									
	John R. Dennis, Mayor								
Attest:									
/ moot.									
	/	1							

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer